Rov.23, 1966

AT Dr.James DI&:Ianni, Director
Research Division

' The Goodyear Tire & Rubber Co.,

Akron, Ohio 44316 (UOSOA.)

oM

Deaxr doctor D'Ianni:

I am writing a revisw on the stereospecific polymerization
of conjugated diclefins and I would like to reproduce the table reportw
ed on page 5 of your article "Recent Advances in Ameriocan Rudbber Techm
nology of High cis=1,4 Polyisoprens", which was presented at the Inters
national Rubber Conference scheduled by the German Rubbder S0ciety at
Munich, June 9-11, 1965.

I do not knww whether this artiole has been publighed in
some journal, in which case I should ask the copyright holder for
permission of reproduction.

This piece of information, or, if the article is unpublished,
your personal permissiom of reproduction, would be greatly apprecisted.

I am looking forward #0 receiving a reply from you.

Best regards,

Giulio HNatta



B.F.Goodrich Chemical Company -

a division of The B.F.Goodrich Company

Telephone no.: (070) 866268 Telex no.: 31358 Cable address: Tubedodge-The Hague

d European Technical Service:

2, Albertus de Oudelaan
Voorburg, Netherlands

Professor Giulio Natta,

Instituto di Chimica Industriale September 1984
del Politecnico,

Piazza Léonardo da Vinci, 32,

MILANO,

Dear Professor Natta:

The European Technical Service group of the B.F.Goodrich
Chemical Company has moved into new offices. We are now located
only a few kilometers from the center of The Hague in its

suburb, Voorburg.

Please use our new address and telephone number for your

scientific liaison contact with the B.F,Goodrich Chemical

Company.
_Sincerely, /?X_ﬂ&al§_§\
Dr. Max Roha,
Director Scientific Liaison
MR/rw

\ BEGoodrich /



WJJ\/&M‘ March 2, 1964
! DI‘-Max ROha’

Director Scientific Liaiseon,
B.F.Qoodrich Chemical Co.
41 Zoutkeetsingel,

our ref.124/1v The Hague, Olanda

Dear Doctor Rohas

I am glad to learn from your letter of Feb,19 that
you will come to Milan on Monday March 16, Uﬁ%rtunately I do
not know whether I can de in Milan on that day, and mostly rew
gret it. Also Prof.Dsnusso will be in Rome on Maroh 16 and 17
for dutles 6f the Ministry of Educatlion.

If you cannot change the date of your visit to Milan,
you might meet other co-workers of mine. 48 soon as you arrive
here, please, contact my secretary, ln order to arrange a2 mee=w
ting. 1

Hoping to meet you in Milan personally, I send you
my kindest regards.

Giulio Natta



B.F.Goodrich Chemical Company

a division of The B.F.Goodrich Company

Telephone no.: 639552 Telex no.: 31358 Cable address: Tubedodge - The Hague

|
|
122 - 9-63 - 2000

FEuropean Service Address:

41 Zoutkeetsingel

The Hague, Netherlands
Professor Giulio Natta, ¢ Hagte, Nederan

Instituto di Chimica Industriale, February 19, 1964.
del Politecnico,

Piazza Leonardo da Vinci 32, _
MILANO : T “”j
Italy. ¥
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§
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Dear Professor Natta:

I find that I will be in Milan on Monday March 16, and would
appreciate the opportunity of visiting you and your laboratories
during the afternoon, if it fits your schedule.

I would also appreciate the opportunity of continuing the
discussions with Professor Danusso on polymer chemistry.

I look forward to meeting you again. _
Best personal regards.

,§§} Sincerely, ‘ééfzzi_—__‘m
; — f?4;>/ .

(/
Dr, Max Roha,
Director Scientific Liaison

MR/rw

BF.Goodrich
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Tre dMax Roha

41 Zoutkeetsingel
Tre Hasue, 0landn

b oy — i ‘m .,
Lenr vostor Tiolhia:e

Witk regard to vour letter of lav 13, 1964 I sm olad

i

to infora you that, scenrdin: S0 rour cchedule, I can
meey you orn Yednesday, June 17 a4 aboutr 11:30 e.u.

A eie e o
Desr rzracde.

Ge Hatta

1964

o BeF. Goodrich Chemicel Co.



B.F.Goodrich Chemical Company

a division of The B.F.Goodrich Company

Telephone no.: 639552 Telex no.: 31358 Cable address: Tubedodge - The Hague

European Service Address:

41 Zoutkeetsingel
The Hague, Netherlands

Professor Giulio Natta

Instituto di Chimica Industriale, May 13, 1964
del Politecnico, i ‘W““'*“”“““”*”““ﬁ

Piazza Leonardo da Vinci, 32, : ' 1
MILANO. o R

Italy. P { 5H [’As 1064 -

Dear Professor Natta: ; BH% »-....S

I am sorry that we were unable to get together during my last
visit to your Institute. While your collegues, Dr. Farina

and Dr. Sartori took good care of me, I would appreciate the
opportunity of discussing the mechanism of olefinic polymerization
with you. In particular I should like to have the opportunity

of pursuing the effects of catalysts on the rl/rz ratio for
ethylene/propylene and other monomer systems.

Do you expect to be ilable some time during the week of Pt
June 15?7 Monday 15 o:lWednesday 17 Pune would be the most
convenient dates with‘my schedule. If there is some time which

is convenient with you, I could plan to pass through Milan.

/

I hope that this will be satisfactory and that we will be able
to meet again,

' Best personal regards.
Sincerely,
Dr. Max Roha,
Director Scientific Liaison
MR/rw

BF.Goodrich

122 - 9-63 - 2000



B.F.Goodrich Chemical Company

a division of The B.F.Goodrich Company

Telephone no.: 639552 Telex no.: 31358 Cable address: Tubedodge - The Hague

European Service Address:

41 Zoutkeetsingel

The Hague, Netherlands
Professor Giulio Natta, March 24, 1964.
Instituto di Chimica Industriale, . B
del politecnico, o ‘ E
Piazza Leonardo da Vinci 32, .
MILANDO, . EEE o :‘
Italy. ‘ 1o :

Dear Professor Natta:

I am sorry that our schedules did not allow our meeting together
during my recent visit at your Institute. Dr. Sartori and

Dr. Farina took very good care of me and we had very interesting
discussion on their polymerizations.

I will plan to contact you again on my next trip to Milan and
hope that we will be able to discuss polymer chemistry together.

Thank you very much for arranging for my visit.

Best personal regards.

Sincerely,

Dr. Max Roha,
Director Scientific Liaison

MR/rw

BF.Goodrich

122 - 9-63 - 2000



B.F.Goodrich Chemical Company %&ﬂ

a division of The B.F.Goodrich Company

Telephone no.: 639552 Telex no.: 31358 Cable address: Tubedodge - The Hague

European Service Address:

41 Zoutkeetsingel
The Hague, Netherlands

Professor Giulio Natta, July 6, 1964
Instituto di Chimica Industriale i S
del Politecnico, e ST :

Piazza Leonardo da Vinci, 32?““ ;pfq.slal ey
MILANO., T

4 RS
Dear Professor Natta: 1““"“ww”‘~m

I like to thank both you and Dr. Porri for our interesting
discussions of the mechanism of coordinate polymers. I
believe that it is very important to understand the nature
of the propagation of propylene. in sufficient detail, so
that we will know whether the propagation has anionic or
cationic character. I hope that your effort and our effort
will shed light on this problem, so that the mechanism

of steric control can be better understood.

I should again like to extend our invitation to you and
to Dr. Porri to visit our research people when you expect
to be in the States. We are looking forward to seeing

Dr. Porri at our Brecksville Research Center in Spetember.

Best personal regards.

‘é 5 Sincerely,

/»——’-‘j—-:) //QL'R

C. ..o -
Dr. Max Roha,

Director Scientific Liaison

HR/:\'W " o~ Q%\e\/\
\

BEGoodﬂch<

122 - 9-63 - 2000
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% THE B. F. GOODRICH COMPANY

e 1TDIENER R Lo

1 December 11, 19%6

PrOf ° Go Natta
Istiuto di Chimica Industriale

Del Politecnico

Piazza Leonardo da Vinei 32

Milano, Italy

Dear Prof. Natta:

We would appreciate receiving a reprint of the article entitled:

"Stereospecific catalysis and isotactic polymers"
MCDERN PLASTICS, 3L, 169-182,261-3 (1956)

Thank you.
Very truly yours,

Fern V. Bloom
Research Iibrarian

FVB:dmk



December 20, 1956

Mr, Fern V. Bloom
Researeh Librarian

The B.F. Goodrich Company
Research Center

BRECKSVILLE, OHIO (U.S.A.)

Dear Mr. Bloon,
' with reference to your letter of December 10,

I wish to inform you that the article, appeared in Modern
Plastics, December issue, is a publication not authorized by
myself, as it correspond to a partial and incomplete translation
of my paper published in Angewandte Chemie. The translation in
Modern Plastics includes alsoj® some inexactenesses. I‘send you,
under a separate cover, a reprint of the paper appeared in

Angewandte Chemie.

With best regards.
Truly yours,

( Prof. G.Natta )



Sede, 26 Ottobre 1956,

5o S Juv

VISITA DEI SIGNORI

ROBERT P, KENNEY e HARRY B, WARNER

DELLA GOODRICH COMPANY,

1. Goodrich ha preparato poli-isoprene 1-4 cis e 1-4 trans a purezza
superiore al 99%, nonche gli analoghi polimeri del butadiene; questi
ultimi avrebbero proprietd meno interessanti degli analoghi polimeri
dell'isoprene,

Pneumatici sperimentali di poli-isoprene 1-4 cis sarebbero in ervizio
presso 1'Esercito degli Stati Uniti da oltre un anno e mezzo con eccellen-
te risultato,

2. Dalla fine del 1953 hanno progettato e provato un impianto sperimentale
per il poli-etilene Ziegler; dopo molte modifiche hanno messo a punto
un procedimento che fornisce polimero a basso costo, bianco, inodore.
Prossimamente sari annunciato un impianto da 53 milioni di libbre/anno.

3, Goodrich si prepara a lanciare una fibra che @ un copolimero di dinitri-
le acrilico CH2=C(CN)2 e acetato di vinile,

e e i
| £.v0: Orsolg_‘

Or/sl.



2% Ostobre 1355

igT. 1g. Ing. 3. O0TOTE
_~7 Mrettors 3003
300. " FORTLIATINI *

8, P.C, ing. Plexw Glugtiniani
Ins, Olusoran A Tpri:

——— i

/

Zgregio Ingegrere,
riceve 11 Juo promumocia del 26 o.m., relative
alls visita 4ei Jiluzg., Wenney & Farmer Iulla Goodrich Co.

Dal Suo promemoria risilfovebde o2 1 poidnesl dal dutadiene
t=¢ 2ls el t=4 traLs AVIebdersy proprieth nmamo isteressanti 't quelld
ourrisponisutl dsil’isoprens. 3arebve stato melso interessants senti~
re da tall 3ignori la ragions di odd, o per 1o a0 sapaps a che soem
dloxro lo attrivulacome, ¥ vm veers®> oh> pon 7 eig tordu'ts M wtle
lizzare quests cocasions per cercare di renderei conto dalle loro -
rispeste qunls ¢ 1o stadic delie lore ricerche. e quals ae 3 1'isposte~
slonz o soprattutse guale d la situariore goaorele 40710 ™ oITONS NG
&€l1 Stati Uniti nel eampo dells gomme. !

Piterreat opportunc,qualern o pragertsacere cani snaloghd,
ohis ic od altre perscnc,particolarments competenti in gertl omupl
sprcivioki,sveietans agll lavoaitri.

o osasrvato angii seasi .niti Ohe Quandey qualcunc Jdi soi
va a far visifae 2lle Zompagnie aserizans, tiova eem;Ta sohlorato un
Ruseroso gruppe di peracns, oisssuno aspesialiszsato 1a un pastioolars
oam;o, prenta-s rilevare ogai uostrs purela. Ritengo she dovremmo
anchs aol - se non adostars proprio 1o stesso aciSerls oue gorterebde
& delie perdite A4 Samps rocessive -~ por lu neno carcars 1 rom e~
laszier: 1'cesmstons M avere notizin interesasnti, quends gi baxine
vicite 'L ersone ohe oveupanc una posizione rigsuarievols. A4 esenpio,
b stata utilissina la recente visits dai 5i.wct Valtiar, Carihy e
SOCpar e as cuklopy deranle i6 gQuele ne farte csdere 11 2iAcoiee
sulla goxma butile ed he shleatc 11 loro parece ourli atell can ef o
faiio ors negil tatl niti Bul o inplego per 1 bdbattistrals 4t ot O
maticl. ¢ BApute eom)l enhv 1) il srave incenvendiernt: lella gumea bu
$1ls Loz b dowite, eome orsdsvaro, alim La@sh ress clostics ma &l bassl
valori dzlie rssilienza a bassa temperatura. uesto i ha 1-3iriziate
rolla studic ded nestrl copolinsri consen-nti atilene verso quei tipt -
eontanantl pode propilese @uo presuntass ulgliori wvalorl della resilieg
2a ¢ el ha ircoraz;iate nello studio che stiamo facanice ;aer il loro



implegd oome elastomeri, polohd sl pud provedavy, anche 1'inpiego
masaive per la febbricericne 4% preowmatiod, )

L8 oognizlond du tusho l'anbiense sontecatisrd sel Sampo
e a0re legleaments Llicomplate e 416 pemsc ohe non Z2obhLlane
trascurale neseuns vzes ic: e per compleiarle,

T rigliori nmaluti,

( ™mFf, Ginligo Vatka )



ISTITUTO D) GHIMICA

THE B. F. GOODRICH COMPANY | INDUSTRIALE pep o, TIONICD
Research Center S < %
BRECKSVILLE, OHIO F- & 0071956 x

October 2, 1956 | .-

B

Mr, Go Natta v f-'
Instituto di Chemica Industriale del Politecnico
Milano, Italy \

Dear Mr, Natta:
We would appreciate receiving two reprints of the article entitled:
"Viskositatszahlen and molekulargewichte fraktionierter

isotaktischer polystyrole® DIE MAKR(MCLEKULARE CHEMIR;
20, 37-k5 (1956) |

Thank you.
Very truly yours,
Fern V. Bloom
Research Librarian
FVB:dmk



Octoder 15, 1556

Br. Fern V.BLOON Mﬁh%w

The B.F.GoodrieL Conupany
Resezrch Center
BRECKSVILLE, OHIO

Dear Dr.Bloom, i

Referring to Jour lettier of October 2, with your request
of two reprinte of the ;rof.Natta's bager =zp.enrad on "Die lakrome-
lekulare Cheuie® 20, 37 (1356), I inform you that I have already sent
t0 you a reprint of this work, . ;

As I have already informed you, we cannot send mofo than
ome reprint for any paper of Prof.Natte, bacause we receive too nmany

!

requests, from different people.

¥ith best regards,

Sincerely yours,

R.Lamma (secretary to Prof.ﬂattﬁ)i&




260 A
July éé, 1956 A

: N
b

Jr, FRank K.Schoenfeld '
Vice President, Heasarch

B, &, Goodrich Company
BiICZSVILLE -« Ohio - U. 8.4,

Dear i, 8choenfeld,

' I regret very much that I had to renounce Yo my
visit to your laboratory in Akron, because ol sone unforeaeen
developments I had to chorten my stay in your country and -to
modify the program that Prof,iark kindly planred for ne,

Both Mra,Natta and myself are sorry to have missed
this opporfunity $o0 nmeet you in Akvon, but we hope 1o ha#é 800D

an other oppcrtunity tc meet you in Itely or in the States,

mhankiii, you again for your kind invitation, I send

you my bast wishes,

Sinmerely yourg,

Giulio Natta




THE B. F. GOODRICH COMPANY
Research Center
BRECKSVILLE, OHIO

July 19, 1956

Mr. G, Natta

Istiuto di Chimica Industriale del
Politecnico di Milano

Ttaly

Dear Mr, Natta:

We would appreciate receiving two reprints of the article entitled
"The Structure of crystalline 1 s2=-polybutadiene and of
other "syndyotactic polymers" JOURNAL OF POLYMER
SCIENCE, 20, 251-266 (1956)

Thank you.

Very truly yours,

Ao V. KZé.qrhuvu

Fern V. Bloom
Research Librarian

FVB:dmk

/{gyw

1



s Julyn24, 1956

Dr.Parn V,3Blcon
Ragearch Librerien
Ragaarch Cantar

The B,F, Goodrich Company

BR™RSVITL® — OHIO - U, S, A,
Pt bt 3 it 31 ¥

Referring to your letter of July 19, I wish to
inform you that IPEEA2™o you a reprint of the Prof,Natta's
paper published on Journal of Polymer Scienca (1956), andw
I cannot send otih~r raprints as we have them in a vary smﬁll
quantity.

Bagt regards.

Vary truly yours,

R.Lamma (secretary)



THE B. F. GOODRICH COMPANY
Research Center
BRECKSVILLE, OHIO

June 29, 1956

Professor Giulio Natta

Polytechnic Institute of Brooklyn

c/o Dr. H. F., Mark

99 Livingston Street ;
Brooklyn 1, New York '

Dear Professor Natta:

It is with genuine regret that I learned yesterday
that you will be unable to visit our Research Center at
Brecksville on July 10. Perhaps I will have the oppor-
tunity of meeting you at the Gordon Research Conference
on Elastomers later this summer.

The staff at the Research Center joins me in send-
ing you best wishes for an enjoyable visit to this country
and hopes that both you and Mrs. Natta take home
pleasant memories.

Sincerely yours,

THE

ewton, Manager
Research

EN:mp
cc: Dr. H. F. Mark

F.ZE)DRICH COMPANY
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July 27: 1956

: W -
- N

Yy, B, B, llewton, kanager
Rubber Hesearch

B, ¥, Goadrich Company
Research Center
BRECKSVILLE = QHIO = US,A,

Dear ir,Newton,

T am very soxiky not,to be able to visit you in
Akron but, because oi unforeseen developments I blve Leen
obliged to come back to ilan bafore the planned davs, and to

repowce also to the particivation to the Cordon Research

Conference orn oLirato 8T,
1 thank yoa very much For your invitetlou and for

your very kind letter of June 29; nlense ec.se my long del=y
i/
in renlying to you, K

Toping  te heve soon an otusr uoortunidy to meet you,

Y

1

T gend to you my ».S. Wishés,

Very cincsrely yoUulS,

Taaiin Mattn



Professor Giulio Natta
Instituto di Chimica Industriale del Politecnico AIR MAIL
Piazza Leonardo da Vinci, 32 —_—
Milano, Italy

Dear Professor Natta:

THE B. F. GOODRICH COMPANY
Research Center
BRECKSVILLE, OHIO

April 27, 1956

All of the staff here at the B. F. Goodrich Research Center are indeed
pleased to learn through our correspondence with Professor Herman Mark
that you and Mrs. Natta plan to visit our laboratories on July 10th, and in
his recent letter Professor Mark suggested I write to you directly about the
details of your visit.

I presume at this early date that your exact itinerary may not as yet
be known, but I want to tell you that our car will meet you at the airport
or railway station, as the case may be, and that we will arrange hotel
reservations for you and Mrs, Natta for the night of July 10th (or as you
may subsequently direct), —

‘May I suggest that you write us, perhaps after you arrive in the
States, telling us the time and in what city you will arrive and whether it
will be by plane or railway so we can have the car there for you.

Professor Mark has mentioned the exchange difficulties, and we have

E_:-ol()éi;ii tmﬁt we

We look forwarg to having you and Mrs, Natta with us, and hope that
your journey will be a most pleasant one,

c}:f/f:r you mmhoacrarium-totalling $250, 02 a et

With kindest personal regards, I am

EBN:mbp

cc:

Prof. Herman Mark

Very sincerely yours,
THE B. F. GOODRICH COMPANY

S o

B. Newton, Manager
Research

by e Lo



Professor Giulio Natta April 27, 1956
Milano, Italy Page 2

P.S. Your proposed itinerary indicates you will come to our area from
Buffalo, New York. You can do this either by rail or by air--about
eight hours travelling time by railway, 70 minutes by air, We would
expect to arrange for you to stay in Hotel Cleveland, in the City of
Cleveland, OQhio. This is one of the best hotels in town, centrally
located in the Terminal Tower, and airport limousines leave from
the front door. Qur chauffeur will meet you at the airport or at the
railway station or in the hotel lobby, as required.

‘ E.B.N.




May 9, 1956

Mr,E, B, Newton , ilansger

Rubler Resesrch - Hesearch Canéer
The B.F.Goodricy Company

BRE CKSVILLE = OHIO

Dear MNr,Newton,

I received your very kind letter of April 12,
concerning some detslls of my visit at the B.F,BRoodrich
Research Center on July 10, and I thank you very much for
your very sppreciated assistance, also for the Hotel re-
servation, : )
Till now I do not know whether I shall aritve
to Cleveland by reil orby air, but I shall inform you of
this after my arrival in the United States, !

Looking forward to seeing you soonvI send you

my kindest personsl regsrds,
Very sincerely yours,

Giulio Natte



gyof

THE B. F. GOODRICH COMPANY
Research Center
BRECKSVILLE, OHIO

May 10, 1956

Professor Giulio Natta

Instituto di Chimica Industriale del Politecnico
Piazza Leonardo da Vinci, 32 '
Milano, Italy

Dear Professor Natta:
The enclosed letter, dated April 27, is a revision of
the previous letter wherein the word "honorarium' has been
changed to read '"as a contribution to your traveling expenses."
Professor Mark asked us not to refer to this as an
honorarium, and this revision is sent to you for your conven-
ience,

Sincerely yours,

THE B. F. GOODRICH COMPANY

ewton, Manager "’
er Research

EBN:mbp

cc: Prof, Herman Mark



THE B. F. GOODRICH COMPANY

Research Center
BRECKSVILLE, OHIO

April 27, 1956

Professor Giulio Natta

Instituto di Chimica Industriale del Politecnico
Piazza Leonardo da Vinci, 32

Milano, Italy

Dear Professor Natta:

All of the staff here at the B. F. Goodrich Research Center are in-
deed pleased to learn through our correspondence with Professor Herman
Mark that you and Mrs, Natta plan to visit our laboratories on July 10th,
and in his recent letter Professor Mark suggested I write to you directly
about the details of your visit.

I presume at this early date that your exact itinerary may not as
yet be known, but I want to tell you that our car will meet you at the air-
port or railway station, as the case may be, and that we will arrange hotel
reservations for you and Mrs. Natta for the night of July 10th (or as you
may subsequently direct).

May I suggest that you write us, perhaps after you arrive in the
States, telling us the time and in what city you will arrive and whether
it will be by plane or railway so we can have the car there for you.

Professor Mark has mentioned the exchange difficulties, and we
have proposed to him that we offer you $250 as a contribution to your
traveling expenses.

We look forward to having you and Mrs, Natta with us, and hope that
your journey will be a most pleasant one.

With kindest personal regards, I am
Very sincerely yours,
F. GOODRICH COMPANY

NG o

E. B. Newton, Manager
Ru esearch

EBN:mbp

cc: Prof. Herman Mark



THE B. F. GoobpRrRICH COMPANY VIA AIRMAIL

Research Center
BRECKSVILLE, OHIO

FRANK K. SCHOENFEL.D

VICE PRESIDENT - RESEARCH May 25 ’ 1 9 55

Professor G Natta

Instituto di Chimica Industriale del Politecnico
Piazza L.eonardo da Vinci, 32

Milano, Italy

Dear Professor Natta:

It was a great pleasure to meet with you and discuss

the fascinating work that you are doing. I have reported
our visit to Goodrich-Gulf management and plans are
under way to talk with the Montecatini people.

Mr Kenney and myself have remarked several times

since our return about the pleasant and instructive day

we spent with you. As I believe we mentioned at the

- time, Mr Kenney is to be permanently located in Europe
and will probably see you again some time' later this year.

Please accept my kindest invitation to visit us at our
Research Laboratory in Brecksville on your next visit
to the United States. It would be a very great pleasure
for me to have you as our guest.

’ - ,

; Veryutruiy yours,

1 A K A



THE B. F. GoobDpRICH COMPANY

Research Center
BRECKSVILLE, OHIO

FRANK K. BCI‘!C:.I:I.::;‘D March 28, 1955

VICK PRESIDENT

Professor Giulio Natta
Poletecnico di Milano
Piazza Leonardo da Vinci 32
Milano, ITALY

Dear Professor Natta:

We have been hearing rumors of some unusually
interesting work that you are doing in the field of
polyolefin chemistry. I would like very much to
have the opportunity of meeting you, and if you are
free to do 30, discuss with you your latest work.

Mr Robert P Kenney, our European Director of
Chemical Activities, and myself will be in Europe
the litter part of April and through May 16, and
counld arrange to be in Milan on Monday, May 2.
Could yeu nemntthattima? L

Very cordially ymu't,




March 31, 1955 -

4
‘Mr. Frank K. SCHOENFERD

Vice President - Regearch
The B.F.Goodrich Company
Researc Center
BRECEKSVIIL L=§ -Ohio-

==:===z====:—.=========

Dear Mr. Schoenfeld, -

I received your letter of March 28, and I shall be glad to
make your and Mr.Robert B.Kenney's acquaintance during your travel
%o Europe. I hope to be in Milan on May 2, but it ie better that yo
let me know your European address so that I may confirm the time of
your vigit.

Ag I know that your Society made very interestﬁﬁg works
in the field of polyhydrocarbonas and of rubbefs, I shail be very
Pleased to digeuss with you about seversl arguments. ,

Our works in the field of polyolefin chemihtpy are made with
the Montecatini Society and I shall be able {o intrdduce you, if yéu

dekbre it, to some people of thisg Society, interested in these fielg

Very cordially yours,

G.Natta



Tlle B.F. Gooili'iols C‘ompany

" ROBERT P. KENNEY Tel: Sablon '71-59

European Director, .
Chemical Activities : 59 Blvd. Victor Hugo

Neuilly, s/Seine, France
Cctober 1, 1955

Prof. Gulio Natta
Polytecnico di Milano
Piazza Leonardo da Vinci 32
Nhlano,.ltaly

|
:

. ' Dear Professor Natta

‘ Follow1ng our 1nterest1ng meeting in
your office early in May of this year, I ‘have
recently taken up my residence in Paris. Un- - -

_ fortunately it has not been possible for me to
- visit you simge my arrival, but I hope to do so
in the early part of November.

"In the meantime, I recall that during
our discussion you mentioned work had been done
in Italy in the use of low molecular weight poly-
acrylates as plasticizers for polyvinyl chloride.

~I do not recall whether these products were manu-

 factured by Montecatini or by Lonza. In any case,
our technical people are quite interested in this
development and are most anxious to obtaln some
samples for evaluation. o

o : . Would you be soO kind as to adv1se me-
as to the: name of the company’ produc1ng these

L prodqgts an@ as. to whether it would be possible
;for us tc*obkain samples? ,‘j A SR

PRV ”“E:‘nggyére certalnly to be cgngratulated
: “on‘&our Fin a%ic work in the field of olefin I
- polymerlzatlon, of whioh many favorabl‘:notlces SLIR A
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Lo, Robert F.,Kenney
Blve., Victor Hugo
eullly, s/Seine, France

A

Dear lir.Kenney,

Thank you very auch for your letler of October 1.
As to your reqaestéof gamples of low molecular weight polyscrylates,
I inform you that the wotk has been made for the Kontecetinl Co,
At the present, however, I am sorry we do not have gamples %o
gend you,

Shorily, a pubbliucation conccrning this ergument will
appear 4n "La Chi-ica e L'industria”, oy Danusso, Lutzu ahd Sia-
neai.

Best regnrds,
Sincerely yours,

G, Natta



June 4, 1955

Dr. Frank K.Schoenfeld
Vice FPresidment - Resegzehh
The B.F.Gocdrich Company
Brecksville - Chio

P e e P T g Tttt ——t—

Dear Dr. Schoenfeld,

T thank you verg much for your kind letter off
May 25. T was very pleased to have made your acquaintance

and to discuse with you many interesting subjects.

I thank you very much also for your kindest invitation
to visit your laboratory in Bracksville, but I hope to have

before the opportunity to meet you and Mr.Kenney again in Italy.

Please sccept my kindest perscnale regards.

¢

Very 8incerely yours,

: Giuvlio Natta



'B.F. Goodrich Chemical Company

A Division of The B.F. Goodrich Company

ROSE BLDG. * 2060 E. NINTH ST.
CLEVELAND 15, OHIO

April 1, 1955

Professor G. Natta

Instituto di Chimica Industriale
del Politecnico

Piazza Leonardo da Vinci, ew

Milano, Italy

Pear Professor Nattas

I am taking the liberty of acknowledging your kind letter of March 31,
addressed to Dr. Schoenfeld, since he has been away from the office for
some days on holiday.

Our travel plans call for arriving in Milan by rail from Zurich during the
afternoon of April 30, and we will stop at the Hotel Duomo. We plan to
leave Milan late in the afternoon of May 2, '

In view of the fact that our travel schedule is so limited, I am afraid we
will not be able to take advantage of your kind offer to introduce us to the
people of Montecatini on this trip., However, after I have established my
residence in Europe, I will be most anxious to discuss possible fields of
interest with these people.

In the meantime, I lmow that Dr. Schoenfeld has several questions to propose
to you and we do hope that it will be possible to meet with you on May 2, or
any other convenient time during owr stay in Milan,

We are both looking forward ‘o mak:Lng your acquaintance,

Very 'lruly yo 8,

Re P. Kenney
RPK:me Buropean Director of chemical Activities

cc - Fo K. Schoenfeld



Ne 1772/

Octover 22, 1657

Mr. E.B. NEWION, Manager  _ .
RUBBER RESEARCH _ Uu 8.F g'ﬂgwl»»c/i\ Qo _

Research Center
Brecksville - Ohio -~ USA

— e e NG

Dear Mr. Newton, /ﬂ %i/;

I received your kind letter of October 18, and

thank you very much,

I ®am not yet sure whether I shall be able to
come to the States this sping, but - in this case -
I éhallconsider it a pleasure to come and visit
your Research Center in Brecksville,

With kidndest regards.

Sincerely yours,

(Prof. G.Nafta)



{ THE B, F. GooDRICH COMPANY

Research Center \ 0
BRECKSVILLE, OHIO ;
October 18, 1957 R*’*T““’"ﬁ T "
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Professor Giulio Natta .
Instituto di Chimica Industriale del Politecnico
Piazza Leonardo da Vinci, 32

Milano, Italy

' Dear Professor Natta:

Our mutual friend, Professor John Bailar of the University
of Illinois, was telling me yesterday about the very good dinner
and the pleasant time he had at your home recently. He also told
me that you had thought of attending the 1958 spring meeting of the
American Chemical Society.

If it turns out that you do come to this country in the spring,
1 want to renew our invitation that you visit the Research Center in
Brecksville. The staff would be delighted to see you and hear you
talk. We would, as I mentioned last year, offer you $250 as a
contribution to your travelling expenses and would try to make your
stay in this area a pleasant one.

With kindest personal regards, I am

. Sincerely yours,

er Research
EBN:mbp
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Preg.mo Signore
Ing. Giuseppe De Varda,
BREV,

Caro De Varda,

L'allegata notizia del processo intentato dal Governo degli
Stati Uniti alla Goodrich, aumentera la gia grande confusione.

Cordialmente : o i T
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G¥NERAL NEPREBENTATIVE RF MONTECATINI BAC

CHEMORE CORPORAT
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ThoFshioNE CABLE AODRESS

HANODVER 0 5075 21 WEST STREET "GABBROUSA"
NEW YORK 6. N. Y.

13 maggio 1957

Spettabile

Soc, Gen, Montecatini
Settore Progetti e Studi X
Via ¥, Turati 18 S
Milano 1%

-

Ritenendo farVi cosa gradita Vi rimettiamo in allegato
l'articolo:

Goodrich Rubber Process Rights Are
Challenged - 0il, Paint and Drug Reporter
May 13, 1957

L'articolo annuncia quanto gia' da tempo 81 prevedeva
circa una vertenza tra le autorita' del Governo UyS.A.
e la B.,F. Goodrich.

Com'e' noto la Goodrich annuncio' nel dicembre 1954 un
proprio processo per la produzione“di‘¢I§7¥q1§;sogrene,
gomma sintetica avente proprieta' simili alla gomma natue
rale. I1 Governo americano reclama ora i diritti di questo
processo asserendo ch'esso fu sviluppato dalla Goodrich
durante gli anni in oui la ditta ha usufruito di contratti
di ricerca con il Governo.

Vogliate gradire i nostri migliori saluti,
CHEMORE CORPORATION

G

ia Palmese
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woodrich Rubber

B. F. Goodrich Company's ciasin To «
ership of a process tor poadacing

thetic rubber which s chemicalls equiva-
lent to natura: =uhber is being - ontested
in the United Staics D=3r 1 Caw” tor tie

District of Columbia.

In a suit filed by the Doeparunent of
Justice, the court has been asked to rule
that the company violated a 1949 research
contract with the government in sceking
to obtain exclusive use of the process.

If successful in the suit, the govern-
ment intends to make the process avail-
able to the entire rubber industry,

The government’s claim to the process

Process Rights Are

i o the Woeid War LF pee2ram o
e opment of syntaetic rubber Uit
this progra the government entered inta
von' itoseceial 1abber iy anies
graning rods o finance research by uch
conpantes in tYe fieid of synthetie rubber,

Trne complient filed in the distict court
alleges that in 1949 a research contiact
was cntered into with B. F. Goodrich
which was extended from year to vear un-
til April, 1955, and the government graut-
ed funds to the company to conduct re-
search in the synthetic rubber field.

The contract provided, according to the
complaint, that Goodrich would conduct

Cis

Challenged

ty the principles governing
ey i aton of rubber-like polymers of
butndiene and its hydrocarbon homologs
and woula make available to the govern-
ment Al information”within "the scope of
sach rescareh acquired rrom any source by
Goodrich or its subsidiaries, regardless of
whether such information resulted from
rescarch paid for b 'Vd}_he government. The
contract alig’ 'gr':Tn(ie “to the “government
a royalts [ree license (o use this infor-
mation and disclose it to others.

In December, 1954, Goodrich-Gulf
Chemicals, Inc . a subsidiary of Goodrich.
announced that it had acquired a proce
forr the production of a cis-1.4-polymer o

soprene.

isoprene is the main constituent in nat
ural rubber, and is a hydrocarbon homolog
of butadiene. ]

The Department said that Goodrich has
filed application with the patent office for
patents on the process and its subsidiary
has obtained a Belgian patent on it.

The department added that despite re-
peated requests by the Federal Facilities
Corporation and the National Science
Foundation to the Goodrich company to
turn eover all information it has about
this synthetic rubber process, Goodrich
has refused to do so.,

Later in the week, however, Geedrich
denied the Department of Justice claim.
iIn answer to the suit, the company said
that the process was a development of
Geoodrich-Gulf Chemicals Inc., and “bore
no relationship whatsoever to a research
contract between B. F. Goodrich Com-
pany and the government.” Goodrich~
Gulf is jointly owned by Goodrich and
Gulf Oil Corporation.

The discovery, according to Goodrich,

i g8 et G

by Goad

: made "with private funds of
Thodrich-Gulf, not B. F. Goodrich and the
‘ubher is the property of Goedrich-Gulf
‘iemieals, Inc.;” the company said.




THE B. E. GooDRICH COMPANY
' ﬁesearcb Center ) AIRMAIL
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FRAN}( K. SCH - . ’ . Lo Sep
- \l p .

VICE PRESIDENT © RESEARCH % N
:"; L' ) s .
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et that 1 could not
t you in the

visi
tion trips

Hoping 1 bave the pleasure® of seeing you in the
in the ne 1 remain

United States
Cordially yours,



FRANK K. SCHOENFELD ‘.r;_,"f 7"") [‘1 (“ .
VICE PRESIDENT - RESEARCH -

\Tun B. F. GoopRrRicH COMPANY

Research Center
BRECKSVILLE, OHIO

mq,.;‘\-»‘» Ja‘iCQ July 10,

¥ 1 5[1]5?957 e
R AA¢S8[ |

Professor Giulio Natta

Istituto di Chimica Industriale del Politecnico
Piazza Leonardo da Vinci, 32 '

Milan, Italy

Dear Professor Natta:

With my family I am spending part of my vacation in
Italy this summer and will be in Milano on Monday,
August 5. I hope I may have the pleasure of seeing
you a short time Monday afternoon. I will call your
office in the late morning to see if you will be avail-
able.

- Cordially yours,

Tk K

1957



July 15, 1957

Rif. N, 1348/ My, Frank K. SCHOENFELD

Vice President Research
The B.F.800DRICH COMPANY

BRECKSVILLE -~ OHIO - U,8.A,

Dear mr.SQhoentild,

- I received your letter of

July 10, and I am very glad to learn thet your famdly and you
are going to spend part of your vacation in Italy. I am soryy,
however, but on August 5, I shall not be in Milan but at,
Champoluc (Aosta Valley) for my summer vacation and I shall
gtay there till August 20.

If you do not know the Aosta Valley and you like
to make a trip, I shall be very plemsed to lunch at Cﬁamm@;pq
with your family and you when you may come. My address will
be 3 "Villa Beati - CHAMPOLUC - Val d'Aosta®,

Hoping to have the pleasure to mewt you in Italy,
I remain,

Sincerely yours,

Giulio Natta



THE B. F. GOODRICH COMPANY
Research Center
BRECKSVILLE, OH10

January 3, 1957

e oo
INDUSTRIALE DEL POUT;ua;?g
X 9 GEN.19517 Xk
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Von G, Natta
Institutc di Chimica Industriale del Politecnio

Milano, Italy
Dear Fr. Natta:

We would appreciate receiving a reprint of the article entitled:

" Uber die kettenstruktur des kristallinen polyvinyliso-
butyldthers! DIE MAKRCHOLEKULARE CHENIE, 18-19, L55-
162 (1956)

Thank you.
g} , Very truly yours,

*}\Q\%{' (Nt

Fern V. Bloon
Rgsea.rch Librarian

FVB:dmk

D €. Blocrr



January 21, 1958

Mr.Fern V.BLOOM

Research Librarian
The B.F,Gaad rich Co.
Ref.No.115/rl Research Center

BRECKSVILLE - Ohio - U,S.A, |
T~ \v/\-—/'

Dear Mr.Blooni,
Ref#ering to your letter of December 26, 1957, in

which you request a reprint of my article apyeared on ® T™he Rubber

& Plagtics Age", I wish to inform you that I was obliged to decide

not to send reprints of old articles published on revisws available

in the United Staes, qwing to the great requests we receiveq, and the

insufficient number of reprints yet availhble, ‘

However, I am well disposed +to order in future a greater
&number of reprints and to send reprints of all my paperé,to the people
}bp Company, that will send in exchange, their papers,

Therefore, I should like to know 1f you may send to us,
the publications of Goodrich people, in the field of synthetic
rubber and plastics.

Awaiting your kind teply, I am,

@ruly yours,

(Prof.G.Natta)



THE B. F. GOODRICH COMPANY
Research Center
BRECKSVILLE, OHIO

December 26, 195

Professor 5. Natta

Institute of Industrial Chemistry

Milan Polytechnic
Milan, Italy

Dear Sir:
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We would appreciate receiving a reprint of the article entitled:

" New synthetic elastomers' THE RUZBER & PLASTIC A7Z, 38,

No. 6, 495-501, (1957)

Thank you.

FVEB:dmk

Very truly yours,

JQLMW/é.fQ&ﬂm%E

Fern V. #loom
Resszarch Librarian

/ ” e, A
F N

pe———

A

Jonlon le b~
7y




Mflan, December 15, 1958

Dear Mr. D'lamni,

1 received your letter of December lst.

I recall quite well the vinit you paid to us a year
age and the correspondence exchanged concerning the possibility of
coming to understandings between our two Companies in the {ield
of elastomers, f

The anncuncement appeared ia the American press
is mot correct. You will instead find (n the enclosed report submitted
by our Company to the General Extraoi-dinary Shareholders Meeting
held on October 22nd, 1938, and more precisely at page 10, the
translation of the part relevant to a new plant which our Company
proposes to set up in the Southern of ltaly. As you can sse, 20 mention
{s made there either te "life~time auto tires, to the comparison with
styrene~butadisne copolymers, or to the price per 1b. ‘

We consider that under the present circumstances
it is still premature to speak of understandings, also because of the
patent situation which, unfortunately, in your Country is not yet well
clarified.

As I already told you, we shall not fail, at the preper
time, to stuct talks which could allow us to come to practical conclusions.

While thanking you for your agreement, 1 beg you to
accept my best personal f‘ﬂrﬁ.
Yours sincerely,
(Ing. Ptere Giustiniant)
Enclosure.

Mr, J.D, D'lanni
The Goodyear Tire and Rubber Company

~-~KXKXRUN, 1, URl6 —




In the meantime, we shall set up a new large petrochemical plant
in the Southern of Italy, in & location which we have, in principle,
already selected but which, according to cur habit, we are now
controlling in order to assure "a priori" the possibility of further
developments.

In this new large plant the propylene, to be obtained from a cracking
unit even more important than that of Ferrara, will be parily |

utilised for the production of modified polypropylenss and partly

(slong with ethylene) for the manufacture of other products particularly
interesting other fields. Butylenes, instead, will be meant to the
industrial production of other {tems of the plastic materials range,
which will be obtained from the polymerisation and copolymerixation

of those olefins, always using catalysts designed and perfected by
Montecatini, '

o )



May 14, 1958

Mr. J.D. D'IANNI

Assistant to Vice President
Research and Development

L}EELGQQDYEAR TIRE & RUBBER CO.

AKRON, 16 —~ Ohio (U.S.A.)

Ref.n.596/el

Denr Mr, D'ITanni,

I have came back from my long itravel through
the United States only a few days ago, and I regret very much not
to have bcen able to come to Akron, as I hoped to do. I thank you
to your ¥kind invitation.

I do hope to have soon another occasion to meet you,

in the States or in Turope.

/

T shsll attend, next July, the International. High
Polymer Conferenc: in MWottingham, and I hope to meet you or other

people from Goodysar there.

Wita ny best regards, I remain,
Sincerely yours,

G.Natts



=
O

C; : Mareh 11, 1958

N
“ -
PR e
- =
u,
3
k3
Lo

My,J,D,D¥Ianni

4 Assistant 4o Vice President
Ref.Ne.387/rl Research and Development

[The Goodyear Tire & Rubber Co.
AKRON 16 ~ Ohjo - U,.S,A,
Dear Mr.D'Iannis & -
I regret not to have till now replied %o your kind

letter of Novembcr 13, due to a misunderstanding, I wish to thank you
very much also for ths report "Recent Advanees in Synthetic Rubber
Researeh, you ver; kindly sent to me,

I re=d this report, that aummarizea very well the infbrmation
know in the beginning of 1957. I believe, how wihat the researchss
in the f£ield of new synthetic rubbers have sainad remarkable progridsses
during last yeawrs, that will revolutionise the future dcvclajmanta of
Industry of &ymthetiec rubber. .

If you kndw about new important results get in the States,
I should be very grateful if you let me know, bsfore my next coming
to the States. /

As I-t0ld you in my letter of March 5, my travel scheduls
18 very tight, and I am afraid, therefore, wot % have the necesseny
time to visit you in Akren, I do hope, however, to have the opportunity
$e mest you during the A.C.S. Meeting, or a% Montreal or in New York,
on April 25 and 26, On April 28 I shall have to go to Washington and
thin I belisve to be obliged to come back to Italy.

With best pereonal regerds,

Sincerely yours,

Giulio Ratta
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S
\ Mr.Jd.D.D'Ianni
Aseistant te Vice President
Ref.lh.iﬂ/rl Research and Development

The Goodyear Tire & Rubber Co.
Akren 16 — Ohie = U. S, A, '

Dear Mir.D'Ienni, - ' \ + ()'/X/

Nany thijks for youwr kind letter of Pebruary 26, and
the invitation %o visit you in Akron,

As you thought, my echedule is very tight. In faet, I shall
arrive to San Francis@b en the Beginning of April, and I shall partiei-
pate 0 a Symposium at the California University in Berkeley, on April 10,
After this, I shall attend the Meeting of Ameriecan Chemical Soclety in
San Franeisco, On April 20, 111 23, I shall be in Montreal (Candlia) te
attend the U.S.-Canada Chemical Enginesring Conference, and en April 24
I shall arrive to New York, to be present to a reception at Acadexy ef
Sciences of New York, and %o a fymposium st the Brooklyn Institute. Then,
I shall go to Washington. For the last days I shall remain in the States
I received several invitations, but I doubt %o be obliged to eome back
4o Milan in the beginning of lay. I received alse a kind invitation frem
the Secretary of Akron Polymer Lecture Group to give a lecture at the
Akron University. Till now, I am serxry I cannot assure you if I shall
£ind the necessary time to come te Akren, but I ehall de my best, I
shall write to you again on this matter,

Thanking again fer your kindness, I send you my best personal
reguxds,

Sincerely yours,

G.Natta



VIA AIR MAIL
GOODJSYEAR

AKRON 16, OHIO

February 26, 1958

rmw B 5t A st BN e ———
Professor Giullo Natta s e
Instituto di Chemica Industriale del Politecnico I s
Piazza Leonardo da Vinci, 32 * I HAR 1553
Milano, Italy . ) PO

? i)

Dear Professor Natta:

I understand that you will be coming to the United States shortly
to present some papers at the National Meeting of the American
Chemical Society in San Francisce during April.

You will undoubtedly have a tight schedule as on previous trips,

but I should like very much to have you visit us here in Akron if
it is at all possible. We have long wanted to have you here and

I am sure you would find such a visit most interesting because so
much of our work is in the fields allied to yours.

It is possible that you may be separately contacted with respect
to your presentation of a lecture before the Akron Polymer Lecture
Group. In any case, we certainly hope that your plans permit you
to stop in Akron, since we here at Goodyear should like to be your
host for at least a part of your visit to the States.

!

Pest personal regards,
Sineerely yours,

7/

istant To Vice President
search and Developrent

J D D'Tanni
} ~ kd ‘ N
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Mareh 5, 1958

Me K.V, 5001:‘#, S&eretm

Akron Folymer Lecture Group
¢/o The Boodyear Tire & Rubber C
Research Division

ARRON 16 - Ohie ~ U, Seha

Ref.No. 344/71

Desar bir,Seott,

I wish to thenk you for your kind invitation to present
¢ lecture at the University of Akron, during gy next visit in the
United States,

Framgghe period from April 7 to 27 I have alroady 8 very
tight zohedule, that is : arrival to San Freneiseo eand Symposium at
the California University in Berkeley on April 10; fron Apr1;‘13 to
18, Meeting of the Amsrican Chemigel Society in San Franciscoj from
April 20 to 23, U.S.-Capada Chemical Enginecring Conference in lontreal
fror. 24 t1l1l 25-27, staying in fHew York, to attand a reception at the
New Tork Acadexy oi Seciences and a Symposium at ths Polytéchnic af
Prooklyn? After April 27, I shall have to 30 to Washington.

Althouvgh I received seweral irnvitations for the last period
I remain in the States, I doubt to have %o coume back to lilan in the
beginning of llay. Therefore, I cemiot decide a precise schedule for
this period, and I am sorry dut ot present I cannot wssure wy eoming
to Akron. T snall weite to you, as soon ap I deeided iy schedule.

Thanking you egadn , T cenain,

Very truly yours,

(Prof.G,Natta)



/G!F- 19 (12.54)
GOODJYEAR
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AKRON 16, OHIO

RESEARCH DIVISION Feovrmary 7, 1958

Jrofessor (0 Natva
Istituto 4di “hinica Industriale :

del Folitecnico di Milane 2
Pizzzo Leonardo da VYinci, 32 ,
*ilano, Italy Y

Dear rrofessor latta:

On bzhalf of the ikron Polymer Lecture Group I sitould like to extend
an invitstion to you to present a lecture to our group. We hove that
your visit to our country tnis soring will permit time for a lescture
to our members who are entimisiasiic admirers of your outstarding
ressarch.

The Akron Polymer Lecture Uroup meets under the auspices of the iniv-
ersity of Akron and nas a nembership of about 250 polymer scientists.
A lecture on any subject of intereat to you, including the papers

vou plan to present at the american Chemical Zociety leeting, vould
be acceptable to us. 4any date, except April 11 or May 9 for your
lecture would zlso be acceptabls to us, Jur regular meeting room

at the University of fkron is available to us any Tuesday or Friday
evening; howevsr, we can make other errangements 1f some otner day
would be more suitable to your travel schsdule,

!
It is our custom to present our lecturers with an honorarium of 50,
in addition to any extra travel ex.enses thut might be reculired to
come 1o arron. e would also be Lappy to make any hotel accomo-
dations tihat you might recuire. Because of our great interest in
yvour ressarch we should be happy to make any arrangenents that will
make it more convenient to you to come to Akron for this lecture,

Very traly yOJrs,?

J

1‘/ L/(,//c \J(‘ﬁ

oecretary-
Akron Polymer lecture fLroup

X W Secott

AT U UL& !. o
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%’ﬂ\ . My 24, 1958

\* Mr.David Craig ~ Asseciate Editer

Rubber Chemistry & Technolegy
| The B.F.GOODRICH RESEARCH CENTER

. Ref.N.582/ BRECKSVIILE -~ Ohio - U.S.A,

Dear Mr.Craig,

with referense to your letter of May 8, I wish %o
inform you that Bref.Natta has same bazk some days age, frem a long
tievel through the United Se¢ates, buk has been ebliged o leave
¥ilen at ence, s¢ that he has net been able %0 reply to yould

Prof.Na¥ta charged ne to reply to you that, ewing the
time elapsed frem the first publications of his articles appeared
on "Chemistyy and Industry® and en “Rubber and Plasties Age", these
nrks ars not more of actuality and, therefore, Prof.Natia would
1like net to;publuh shem in the original foxm. If you agree with
bim, Pref,Natta eould write again a paper, enlarging the 0ld ones
with new unpfblished data,

Awaiting your reply, I anm,

Sincerely yours,

. Mrs,R.Lexma (secretary to Frof. Natd



RUBBER CHEMISTRY & TECHNOLOGY

VID CRAIG, AssSOCIATE EDITOR

1{; J’ «JH’MIGA THE ‘L F. GOODRICH RESEARCH CENTER

L ’ ,7? ﬂ_ [ L POLITLEGM{)O BRECKSVILLE, OHIO
« 4 3HAB 1958 » | Mays, 1958

R__589

Professor G. Natta

Instituto di Chimica Industriale del Politecmico
Piazza Leonardo da Vinci

32-Milan, Italy

Dear Professor Natta:

This letter is to ask your permission to republish your article

‘ on "Isotactic Polymers' which appeared in Chemistry and
Industry, Nov. 23, 1957, Several specialists in the field of
stereospecific polymerization have called our attention to the
significance of this particular article,

Please let us know if you approve republication, The article
containg 16 elegant figures. We would appreciate the original
figures if they are still available and if you would be willing to
loan them to us,

Last September we wrote for your permission to republish your
paper which appeared in the June issue of Rubber and Plastics
Age., You replied (your letter of September 18, 1957, Ref. n. 1572)
in the affirmative, In the meantime we received the approval of
Mr. Pickett of Rubber and Plastics Age. You also mentioned
that you would send the drawings for the figures, However, these
' drawings have never arrived. In your letter of September 18
you also asked if we would like you to extend and complete your
paper, If it is not too late we would be pleased for you to do that,
In the meantime, however, we would like very much to re-
publish your Chemistry and Industry paper.

Sincerely,

David Craig

PUBLISHED BY THE
DIVISION OF RUBBER CHEMISTRY OF THE AMERICAN CHEMICAL SOCIETY



September 18, 1957

NN

Mr. David CRAIG, Associate Editor
'\ The B.F.Goodri earch Center
emistry & Téz;ology

BRECKSVILLE, Ohio (U.S.A.)

Ref.n.1572

Dear Mr. Craig,

I received your kind letter of September 13,
1957, in which you asked me for the permission %o republishe
in RUBBER CHEMISTRY AND TECHNOLOGY my paper appeared in the June
issue of Rubber and Plastics Age. As for me I have no objections
to make, but I think it is necessary that you write also to the
"Rubber and Plastics Age", for their permission, informing then
that you have already my permission.

I will send you, in a few days, all the original
drawings for the figures, but I would like you reproduce them
'in a secale greater than that on the Rubber and Plastica Age, 80

that the figures may appear more clear.

Please, let me know if you wish to'republish my paper
such as 1t was in Rubber and Plastics Age, or if you like better
that it is extended and completed.

Awaiting your kind reply,

Sincerely yours,

Giulio Natta



RUBBER CHEMISTRY & TECHNOLOGY

DAVID CRAIG, ASSOCIATE EnITOR
THE B. F. GOODRICH RESEARCH CENTER
A ——

BRECKSVILLE, OHIO

September 13, 1957

Professor G. Natta

Institute of Industrial Chemistry
Milan Polytechnic

Milan, Italy

Dear Professor Natta:

Your paper in the June 1957 issue in the Rubber and
Plastics Age, pages 495-501 has been recommended for
republication in RUBBER CHEMISTRY AND TECHNOLOGY.
May we have your permission to do this? If you approve
please send us a reprint for us to use. Also, if you could
send us the original drawings for the figures we could make
sharper reproductions, especially of the infrared patterns.

Sincerely,

3

APaoA 4\4/‘?
David Craig

mab

PUBLISHED BY THE
DIVISION OF RUBBER CHEMISTRY OF THE AMERICAN CHEMICAL SOCIETY




Ref,.No.551/x1

S
pU¢/ May 9, 1958

Ma, Fran X, Schoenfeld

Vice=President - Reasearch
The 3,F,Goodrich Company
“Resesroh Cantsp

BRECKSVILLE - Ohio = U, S, A,

Dear Mr.Schoenfeld,

coning back from my travel through the United

States and Canada, I found your kind letter of April 24, 1558, I
widh to thank you very much for your kind invitatilon to visit your
Research Center in Brecksville, but I do not think to have the op-
portunity to come to ths Shates in next montks, I received an ana-
logofs invitation, last October, from Mr.B.ZE.Newton of your Research
Center, and I am sodry not to have been able to viesit you during ny
recent travel in the States,  ?

If you or other people from your Compary have the opportunitm !
to come to Eurcpe next months (except Augwst, that is vacation), I ‘
shall Ye very pleased to meet you and them in Milan, Next July I shall
attend the International High Polymer Confercnce in Nottinghem (July
21 i1l 24) and I hops that some people of yours will come to Tngland.

Hoping to havas soon the plsasure of nmseting you, T sond
you ny best regards,

Sincerely yours,

B.,Natta



THE B. F. GoobpricH COMPANY

Research Center
BRECKSVILLE, OHIO
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Professor Giulio Natta
Instituto di Chimica Industriale del Politecnico
Piazza Leonardo da Vinci, 32

. Milan, ITALY

Dear Professor Natta:

If you plan to be in the United States during this
summer, please know that it would be our very
great pleasure to entertain you and Madame Natta,
if you find it possible to come to our Research
Center at Brecksville, Ohio.

Very cordially yours,

M//W



Goodrich - Gulf Chemicals,{

1717 East Ninth Street * East Ohio Building - Cleveland 14,0hio

PAUL W. CORNELL
Vice President June 8, 1960

Mrs. Giulio Natta
Via Mario Pagano 54
Milano, Italy

Dear Mrs. Natta:

I am embarrassed at the amount of time which has
elapsed since the day when I so thoroughly enjoyed the delightful
luncheon in your home. One thing and another seems to have inter-
fered with my firm resolve to write at the earliest possible moment.

You may be sure, however, that your kindnesses were
most appreciated. The visit to your home was most pleasant, and one
cannot help but be impressed with how fortunate Prof. Natta is in
having such a fine family.

!

May I wish all of you the best of health and a
pleasant summer.

Sincerely yours,

it Wikt
Paul W. Cornell !

PWC:t
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Goodrich - Gulf Chemicafsfﬂnc;v .

3121 Euclid Avenue -+ Cleveland 15, Ohio

PAUL W. CORNELL
Vice President

" July 31, 1959

- Dr. Piero Giustiniani, D
[ ) Montecatini Soc. Gen.
Via F. Turati 18
Sede Milano, Italy

Dear Dr. Giustiniani:
This will acknowledge your letter of July 21st and
Dr. Lucini's letter of July 27th forwarding drafts of polybuta-
diene and polyisoprene patent license and know-how agreements.
We will start our examination of these documents
immediately so that we can supply our comments to you at the
earliest possible date. We continue to regard cis-polybutadiene,
in particular, as a most attractive rubber and if there is
benefit to be derived through & mutual association, it is to

everyone 's interest to develop that association as rapidly as
possible,

‘ May I express my personal regards and my apﬁrecie.tion
for the receipt of the documents.

Very truly yours,

A S /
— ) 4Ll Sl v
L 14; W. 4 SEffe e

PWC/am

cc: Dr. Lucio Lucini



e U c.p.c. : Prof, NATTA
DL | )

¥ 27A82 1555 .
B |

_.Jj / . Milan, Aagust 26, 1939,

Dear Mr., Cornell,

I am pckmowledging yours of July 31 to express
my satisfagtion in neticing that your Company continues to regard
cis-polybutadiens as a most attractive rubber, This ia oay epinion
too and we therefore continue to develop cur studies, in collaboration
with Prof, Natta, as intensively as possible,

Of course 1 weuld be extremasly glad if our
Cempanies ceuld come to an agreement , as to the development of
this activity, to the benefit of the mutnal interest, '

With my best regards,

Yours sincerely,

(Ing. Piero Giustiniani)

* M w. Coraell
Goodrich Gulf Chemicals,Inc.
3121 Euclid Avenue
Cleveland 15, Ohio,



